Journal of Ferdowsi civil Engineering, Vol. 30, No. 2, 2018.
Modified Electrical Conductivity Test
Method for Evaluation of Concrete
Permeability
A. Pilvar1*      A.A. Ramezanianpour2
H. Rajaie 3
1-Introduction
It is widely known that the deterioration of concrete

days
28
days
91
days
1 SF404500 0.254 0.183 5706 4460 1.09 0.88
2 SF403500 0.172 0.119 3807 2556 0.72 0.59
3 SF354500 0.218 0.149 4802 3335 0.98 0.82
4 SF353500 0.150 0.088 3158 1944 0.62 0.43
5 SF404507 0.084 0.047 1918 988 0.61 0.47
6 SF403507 0.060 0.030 1262 629 0.40 0.30
7 SF354507 0.083 0.043 1772 958 0.57 0.44
8 SF353507 0.059 0.027 1243 551 0.36 0.23
9 SF404515 0.056 0.019 1143 417 0.50 0.40
10 SF403515 0.041 0.015 796 319 0.33 0.27
11 SF354515 0.049 0.018 1062 396 0.46 0.35
12 SF353515 0.036 0.014 750 294 0.30 0.19
13 Pe304500 0.303 0.202 6769 5472 1.57 1.40
14 Pe304510 0.249 0.121 5796 2618 1.50 1.20
15 Pe304520 0.207 0.072 4374 1485 1.31 1.03

exhibit a substantial reduction when compared to
control samples for BCT and RCPT methods.
3. For concretes containing SF and CPP, the MBCT
is less sensitive towards the variations in the pore
solution conductivity in comparison with RCPT
and BCT.
No. Mix
Binder
(kg/m3)
w/b
Supplementary
Material
Type Percentage
1 SF404500 400 0.45 SF 0
2 SF403500 400 0.35 SF 0
3 SF354500 350 0.45 SF 0
4 SF353500 350 0.35 SF 0
5 SF404507 400 0.45 SF 7.5
6 SF403507 400 0.35 SF 7.5
7 SF354507 350 0.45 SF 7.5
8 SF353507 350 0.35 SF 7.5
9 SF404515 400 0.45 SF 15
10 SF403515 400 0.35 SF 15
11 SF354515 350 0.45 SF 15
12 SF353515 350 0.35 SF 15
13 Pe304500 300 0.45 CPP 0
14 Pe304510 300 0.45 CPP 10
15 Pe304520 300 0.45 CPP 20
16 Pe304530 300 0.45 CPP 30